Cocos nucifera

Tal B Cosor mueifera L




 Cocos and Macaco




Area Item
Indonesia Coconuts,
India Coconuts,

Philippine Coconuts,
Brazil Coconuts,
Srilanka Coconuts,
Wiet Nam Coconuts,
Papua Ne'Coconuts,
Mexico  Coconuts,
Thailand Coconuts,
Malaysia Coconuts,
Myanmar Coconuts,
Banglade: Coconuts,
Dominicar Coconuts,
Ghana
China, ma Coconuts,
United Re Coconuts,
Vanuatu Coconuts,
Mozambic Coconuts,

Migeria

Coconuts,

Coconuts,
Samoa Coconuts,
Venezueli Coconuts,

Colombia Coconuts,

Year Code Unit

2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes
2020 tonnes

Value Flag
16824848 |
14695000 A
14490923 A
2458839 A
2233600 A
1719415 A
1217293 |
895291 |
827424 A
560984 A
541415 |
431596 A
429546 A
412459 |
400417 1
382162 |
270372 1
251122 E
225574 |
182672 |
180304 |
153832 A



Tree




53.6.1 Coconut flower sheath

Unopened male

flowers in pairs on |
Outer Tnner spadix branch
sheath sheath (1 flower open)

Flower

After 2 years,
inner sheath
breaks out of
outer sheath

Unopened
female



Cocos nucifera
Y Arecaceas
B G 0. Car













plugged pore
functional pore

plugged pore

T

shoot

endocarp (stem & leaves)

Hard inner layer of a
coconut that contains

the seed and "meat.” mesocarp

(fibrous husk)

The minute embryo is
embedded within the
endosperm just inside
the germination pore.

Photo-lllustration of a Germinated Coconut

— coconut "apple"

A sweet, spongy mass
(cotyledon) that dissolves
& absorbs the endosperm.

coconut "meat”
(endosperm)

exocarp
(outer layer)

mesocarp
endocarp {fibrous husk)

{surrounding seed)

{©) W.p. Armstrong 2003







