Cocos nucifera



Cocos and Macaco





Area	Item	Year Code	Unit	Value	Flag
Indonesia	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	16824848	I
India	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	14695000	Α
Philippine	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	14490923	Α
Brazil	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	2458839	Α
Sri Lanka	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	2233600	Α
Viet Nam	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	1719415	Α
Papua Ne	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	1217293	I
Mexico	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	895291	I
Thailand	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	827424	Α
Malaysia	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	560984	Α
Myanmar	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	541415	I
Banglades	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	431596	Α
Dominicar	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	429546	Α
Ghana	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	412459	I
China, ma	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	400417	I
United Re	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	382162	I
Vanuatu	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	270372	I
Mozambio	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	251122	E
Nigeria	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	225574	L
Samoa	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	182672	L
Venezuela	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	180304	L
Colombia	Coconuts,	2020	tonnes	153832	Α

Tree





























